

Terms and Conditions for "Guess the Kernels" Competition

1. Eligibility: 1.1 The "Guess the Kernels" Competition (hereinafter referred to as "the Competition") is open to individuals aged 18 and above.

1.2 Employees, agents, and representatives of Corson Maize Seed Company, as well as their immediate family members, are not eligible to participate in the Competition.

2. How to Enter: 2.1 To enter the Competition, participants must provide their details through the iPad entry form available at the Corson Maize display stand.

2.2 Only one entry per person is allowed. Duplicate entries will be disqualified.

2.3 Incomplete, illegible, or fraudulent entries will be deemed invalid.

3. Competition Mechanics: 3.1 Participants must guess the correct amount of maize kernels in the perspex box displayed at the Corson Maize Seed Company stand.

3.2 The Competition will run exclusively during the Northland Field Days 2024, and the winner will be drawn within a month of the conclusion of the Northland Field Days.

3.3 The winner will be the individual whose guess is the closest to the actual number of maize kernels. In the event of a tie, a random drawing will determine the winner.

4. Prize: 4.1 The winner will receive a 72L Icey Tek Chilly Bin branded with the Corson Maize logo and promotional materials.

4.2 The prize is non-transferable and cannot be exchanged for cash or an alternative prize.

4.3 Corson Maize Seed Company reserves the right to substitute the prize with one of equal or greater value if necessary.

5. Notification of Winner: 5.1 The winner will be notified by phone within seven (7) days of the draw.

5.2 If the winner cannot be contacted by phone, Corson Maize Seed Company will attempt to notify them by email. If there is still no response within fourteen (14) days, the next closest guess will be declared the winner.

6. Publicity: 6.1 By entering the Competition, participants agree to the use of their name and image for promotional and marketing purposes related to Corson Maize Seed Company without additional compensation.

7. General Conditions: 7.1 Corson Maize Seed Company reserves the right to modify, suspend, or terminate the Competition in the event of unforeseen circumstances or technical issues.



7.2 Participants agree to abide by these terms and conditions and the decisions of Corson Maize Seed Company, which are final and binding.

7.3 Corson Maize Seed Company is not responsible for any lost, late, or misdirected entries or for any technical malfunctions that may occur.

7.4 If the winner does not respond within two (2) weeks of the final notification attempt, the next closest guess will be declared the winner.

By participating in the "Guess the Maize Kernels" Competition, participants acknowledge that they have read, understood, and agreed to these terms and conditions. Corson Maize Seed Company reserves the right to amend these terms at any time without prior notice.